FORM PTO 1595 $11 - 13 - 200$ M + 200 M + 200 101893861	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trad	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents	
or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Formulabs	Name: <u>Kimberly-Clark Worldw</u>	de, Inc.
	Internal Address: <u>401 North Lake Street</u> Neenah, Wisconsin 54	956
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ∐Yes ⊠No	Street Address: <u>401 North Lake Street</u>	p <u>54956</u>
<ol> <li>Nature of Conveyance         <ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊡Yes ⊠No	
Execution Date: 5/08/1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:	an e a comme an â took an
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,897,694	
Additional numbers attached?		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Steven D. Flack</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> Expedited Records 1 \$160.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>5</b>	
Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. 401 North Lake Street Neenah, Wisconsin 54956	Enclosed      Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged to deposit according to deposit ac	120.
Street Address:       401 North Lake Street         City:       Neenah         State:       Wisconsin         Zip       54956	8. Deposit account number: <u>11-0875</u>	ų.
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	$\Delta I$	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is trace and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the
Steven D. Flack Steven D. Flack Steven D. Flack Steven Ste	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and de	- 	-
Do not detach	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:	, ma
COMMISSIONER OF PATE BOX ASSIG WASHINGTON	NMENTS	n en
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tra Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budg 20503	completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Semark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1	Send 000C,
FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trad	

REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0519



I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0520

KC FEGEL DEFT ROSWELL





JUN -5 1998

HILL JONES. SECRETARY OF STATE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FORMULABS, INCORPORATED

We, Donald M. Crook, the Vice President and Secretary and Marcie R. Olick, the Assistant Secretary of Formulabs, Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, do hereby certify:

1. That they are the Vice President and Secretary and the Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Formulabs, Incorporated, a California corporation.

2. That an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation has been approved by the unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors.

3. The amendment so approved by the Board of Directors is as follows:

Article One of the Articles of incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is "Kimberly-Clark Printing Technology, Inc."

4. That the amendment was approved by the affirmative vote of the sole holder of the outstanding shares having not less than the minimum number of required votes of shareholders necessary to approve said amendment in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code.

5. That the amendment has been approved by all of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on said amendment by unanimous written consent of the Corporation's sole shareholder.

6. That this cartificate shall become effective upon its filling with the Secretary of State's office.



#1080 P. 205/012

23



Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate are true of their own knowledge. Executed at Dallas, Texas on May 6, 1998.

G٧ Donald M. Crook

Vice President and Secretary

R. Click By:

Marcia R. Glick Assistant Secretary





Case #14149

## CERTIFICATION

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ) SS COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO )

I hereby certify that the attached paper constitutes a true copy of the original of a certain Articles of Amendment OF Articles of Incorporation OF Formulabs as certified by the Secretary of the Commonwealth of California, stating the change of name to Kimberly-Clark Printing Technology, Inc.

<u>June 21, 1999</u> Date

Roxanne J. Drews, Notary Public My Commission Expires: March 19, 2000

